



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 7,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 895**

April 20, 2010 – Offered by Representatives STRACHOTA, GOTTLIEB, BALLWEG, DAVIS, GUNDERSON, HONADEL, HUEBSCH, KAUFERT, KERKMAN, KESTELL, KNODL, KRAMER, LEMAHIEU, MEYER, MURSAU, NERISON, NYGREN, J. OTT, RHOADES, SPANBAUER, TAUCHEN and VUKMIR.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 1: delete the material beginning with “providing” and ending
with “appropriation” on line 2 and substitute “and providing penalties”.
- 3 **2.** Page 22, line 9: delete lines 9 to 22.
- 4 **3.** Page 52, line 1: delete “(2m) (a)” and substitute “(2) or (2m)”.
- 5 **4.** Page 54, line 11: delete “~~(2) or~~” and substitute “(2) or”.
- 6 **5.** Page 54, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
with page 56, line 9.
- 7 **6.** Page 63, line 10: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
with page 65, line 13.
- 8 **7.** Page 71, line 3: delete “~~(2) or~~” and substitute “(2) or”.

